

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: BRAULIO E. DUJALI, DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q4, 2019

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	18,450,800.00	13,733,955.82	2,971,782.41	16,705,738.23	14.64 %
TAX REVENUE	11,625,000.00	7,633,472.82	2,969,588.89	10,603,061.71	9.29 %
Real Property Tax	6,500,000.00	2,375,805.45	2,969,588.89	5,345,394.34	4.68 %
Tax on Business	4,825,000.00	4,914,067.10	0.00	4,914,067.10	4.31 %
Other Taxes	300,000.00	343,600.27	0.00	343,600.27	0.30 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	6,825,800.00	6,100,483.00	2,193.52	6,102,676.52	5.35 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,769,800.00	2,492,251.61	0.00	2,492,251.61	2.18 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	1,750,000.00	1,734,487.96	0.00	1,734,487.96	1.52 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	2,266,000.00	1,612,190.94	0.00	1,612,190.94	1.41 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	40,000.00	261,552.49	2,193.52	263,746.01	0.23 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	96,158,020.00	97,395,329.97	0.00	97,395,329.97	85.36 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	96,158,020.00	97,252,410.00	0.00	97,252,410.00	85.23 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	19,919.97	0.00	19,919.97	0.02 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	123,000.00	0.00	123,000.00	0.11 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	114,608,820.00	111,129,285.79	2,971,782.41	114,101,068.20	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	114,608,820.00	111,129,285.79	2,971,782.41	114,101,068.20	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	60,935,265.60	0.00	60,935,265.60	69.84 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	4,252,619.67	1,940,027.00	6,192,646.67	7.10 %

Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	6,403,448.21	0.00	6,403,448.21	7.34 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	252,615.25	0.00	252,615.25	0.29 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	411,145.50	0.00	411,145.50	0.47 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	4,380,316.35	0.00	4,380,316.35	5.02 %
Economic Services	0.00	5,706,873.77	0.00	5,706,873.77	6.54 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	2,962,478.09	0.00	2,962,478.09	3.40 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	85,304,762.44	1,940,027.00	87,244,789.44	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	114,608,820.00	25,824,523.35	1,031,755.41	26,856,278.76	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	40,054,000.00	0.00	40,054,000.00	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	40,054,000.00	0.00	40,054,000.00	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	14,674,400.24	0.00	14,674,400.24	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	54,728,400.24	0.00	54,728,400.24	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	54,728,400.24	0.00	54,728,400.24	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,085,908.96	66,669.00	2,152,577.96	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	2,085,908.96	66,669.00	2,152,577.96	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	5,960,313.81	0.00	5,960,313.81	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	5,960,313.81	0.00	5,960,313.81	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	8,046,222.77	66,669.00	8,112,891.77
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	114,608,820.00	72,506,700.82	965,086.41	73,471,787.23
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	41,554,615.58	36,997,517.30	4,557,098.28	41,554,615.58
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	156,163,435.58	109,504,218.12	5,522,184.69	115,026,402.81
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	60,226,250.99	58,542,285.33	1,683,965.66	60,226,250.99
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	11,029,832.05	7,459,262.74	0.00	7,459,262.74
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	84,907,352.54	43,502,670.05	3,838,219.03	47,340,889.08

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	43,502,670.05	3,838,219.03	47,340,889.08
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	3,513,747.36	56,821.95	3,570,569.31
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	28,736,482.56	882,038.43	29,618,520.99
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	11,252,440.13	2,899,358.65	14,151,798.78
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:


RANNIE D. LOZADA
Municipal Treasurer

Generated by lozada, rannie dela cruz on 21/03/2020 5.48 PM